children be withdrawn only because of illness, moving away, or mutual decision of parents and teachers for the welfare of the 
child.  Should this occur, tuition for any full months paid for but not used will be refunded. 

A non-refundable registration fee of  two-hundred seventy-five dollars ($275) must accompany each application.  A fee of 
$137.50 is required for a second child or church member’s child enrolled for the same school year.  (Midtown members receive 
the same discount as RRBC members.)  A fee of $68.75 is due for a third, fourth, or more.